SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024. 

S.No. Particulars Details 

1.  Name of the target entity, details in 
brief such as size, turnover  
etc.; 

Name of the target entity: Tarachand Metallix 
Limited 

CIN: U24319PN2026PLC250361 

Initial Capital Contribution: Rs. 25,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Five Lakh Only) 

Tara Chand Infralogistic Solutions Limited (“the 

Company”) invested Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty 

Five Lac Only) as a Holding Company. 

2.  Whether the acquisition would 
fall within related party 

transaction(s) and whether the 
promoter/ promoter group/ 

group companies have any 
interest in the entity being 

acquired? If yes, nature of 
interest and details thereof and

[...]

completion of the acquisition; 

Company is incorporated vide Certificate of 
Incorporation dated January 06, 2026 

7.  Consideration - whether cash 
consideration or share swap or any 
other form and details of the same 

Cash consideration of Rs. 25,00,000/- (Twenty Five Lac) 

8.  Cost of acquisition and/or the 
price at which the shares are 
acquired; 

Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five lakh only) 
comprising of 2,50,000 shares of face value of Rs. 10/- 
each. 

9.  Percentage of shareholding / 
control by the listed entity and / or 
number of shares allotted. 

The Company with this acquisition will hold 100% of the 
capital contribution in the incorporated Company.